CASTLE (COLCHESTER) M.C.C. , z

Championship Scramble

Final Round of the Eastern Centre Sidecar Championship x|
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HUNNABLE MARKS TEY RACECOURSE ik
BY KIND PERMISSION OF MR. N. E. C. SHERWOOD

- Sunday October 11th 12.00 noon
Official Programme 30p. For Condition of Admission See Inside.
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COLCHESTER SUZUKI CENTRE

MAIN AGENTS
FOR

ROAD & OFF ROAD
SUZUKI MOTORCYCLES

f*.

ALL MAKES OF MOTORCYCLES
SUPPLIED

%k

LARGE STOCKS OF
SPARES & ACCESSORIES

R. MILLER MOTORCYCLES

North Station Road, Golchester
Telephone: (0206) 74707

T
GIELCOLE 10

BT VT AT ALY S P, LV 25T N LNFTTOOTY T I ; i = RTIY  T
L HUNRNADTE A8RS ey LRllR, O4GEITETD 2 E Cadyty (COLCHD :5fl7"“:~.-i) _
VORY0RCYCLE CIUZ.  11th, OCUCIER 564 -

Jerrii Mo, S 736 0TC, - TCC. 79~2h2
OFFICIATS CF ©ls M-ETING,

fk:CoUo Ste:"."—lm. L8

(' Cilub Stevards, dre ReFe Filliams
: ?--’11”. 30."".. .LO fd
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Secectary of the keeting . lrse. C. Dykes
11 Pegasus Vay,
Colchester,

Cheif HMarshalil,

Ltarter, Ire ko Dykes,
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#OLORCYCLT RACILG I3 DAMCTROUSS It is 2 condition of ~dmission that ‘
(;’il persons having any connection with the promotion and/or orgenisation
wid/or conduct of the neeting, including the ovmers of the lsand =ad

the drivers and ouners of the vehdclez and passengers in the vehicles
are absolved. from all liability arising ou% of accidents cmusing
darage or personal injury ‘(:'shethe:c Fatel or otheiniise) howsoever -
causet to. spectators ol ticzet holders, You ere present at this meeling
entively ot your oun risie |
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L2
43
4lpe
45
L6
47
L8
49
50
51
52
53

k.

55

F GBS
C. vatts Colchester
?—-vayJ (‘,w alstead
Re Thrower Morwich
A. Yallon Ipswich
I. iiler Thames Ditton
e Snith Ch.ingford
00 Howe Ely
e sTrentice Eustbourne
Je. rayes Catezham
D. Cottere.l Homiieh
e s&0inell Letehingdon
Ke wlumizer Buxy
Ce Jaxvis Burwell
He Faxkern Noxisich
De Iinch Chelmgiord.
fe Cluile Giliingnam
Nicoll hewport

i Jisol

Q‘MS N wan

M

o

Fathing
Lockett
Zaines
Edviards
Kays
Goddard
ledger
sowtier
Miller
Drz'ze
wicdovison
aard
neable
Bidcall
Yayloi

J INTOHS

rerses

Yerses
Ci:lchester
Beccles
Jersen
Gorleston
iest Pergholt
Bil.ericay
FRomiich
billerieay

‘Hayleigh

Halzstead
Beccles

D.ss

Fackh:rat 11111

LACHTNE & C.Ce

KT 495
Yamnha 465
ouzuki 250

" CON580/iiaico 450

KTV 495
Tondz 1;.50
Kaweseki 420
Yomava LES
Kormsa i 250

S ¥ 120

C lindeo LY

ilonda L;.SO/?"O’

: RavraseXd h20
L dandeo 250/450
' Yemahe 500
CUE ,)UO/.. ALlco 4. 90

Aawesakd 420

aico 250
Suzaizi 250
Yanzha 250
HHonaz 250
Innda 250
Yamshs 250
Suzuli 250

Kawagaki 250

Yamaha 250
Yamebha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yanmaha 250

Yamahe 250

Iumhﬁ125

‘Castle

Ealstead
Rorwich
Triangle
AVG].B_Y
Vet Sssex
Doy
Halstcad

alstesd

Norwica

Southend

Buxy

XY

Noxmilah

Lranlreoe
southend
Halstead

Caatle
Ciatle
Caostle
Castle
Castle
Lowestoft
Castle
Southend
Norwich
Southend
Southend
Lalstezd
woodbridge

- Disg

coutnend

(o &

e

Je
56 I. Hunter
57 C. Butler
58 E. Reed
59 C. Volkert
60 M, Crick
61 Se Smith
62 S. Lane
63 C. Edwards
64 A, Zeller
65 M, Lynskey
G. Lazzari
67 A. Salmon
68 J. Wilson
69 M. Stock
70 R, St. Clair
Vi K Marshall
12
73 K. Edgson
74 I, Hendry
75 N, Kemp
76 G. Keap
77 X. Kyle
78 A. Taylor
i 0., Clif'ten
8 A, Last
81 P, lrower
82 I. Taylor
83 A. Cable
= 8y  J. Revett
.85 D, Cullen
86 A. Allen
87 C. James
88 R. Jennings
89 D. Ingram
90 R. Maisey
N D. Tate
g2 J. Gatewll
95 S. Allen
9. R. Short

HONE TOWN

Southend
Chigwell Row
Stanstead
Bury

Che lmsford
Westerham
Dagenham
Cambridge
Rainham
Kings Lynn
Beccles
Halstead
Cranham
Stansted
Wisbech
Barking

Cheshunt
Chelmsfoxd
Chelmsford
Chemlsford
Aveley
Benfleet

Basildon

Wetherden
Wickforad
Norwich
Chelmsford
Debenham
Wisbech
Stowmarket.
Basildon
Norwich
Danbury
Welwyn
Dagenham
Basildon
Barkin g
Woodf'ord Grn,

MACHINE & C.C.

Yamsha 250
Honda 250
Maico 250
Honda 250
Yamaha 250
Msico 250
Yamaha 250
ouzuki 250
suzuki 250
Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250
Honda 250
Honda 250
XTM 250
Yamaha 425
Kawasaki 250

Honda 250
KIM 250
Maico 250
Suzuki 250
Maico 250
Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250
Yamaha 250
Honda 250
Maico 250
Yamahs 250
Honda 250
Maico 250
Honda 250 \
Kawasaki 250 .
Suzuki 2650 -
Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250
Yamaha 250
Honda 250
Honda 250
Yamaha 250

CLUB

southend

Chelmsford

Chelmsford
Bury
Chedmsford
Bursyr
Ilford
Halstead

Chelmsford

Norwich
Diss
Halstead
Aveley
Ch.f"]..ﬂJS.L ord
Halstead
Scuthend

- Weat Essex.

Chelmsford
Cnelmsford
Cnelmsford
southend
Southend
southend
Liss
Scuthend
Norwich
Southend

Stowmarket

Norwich

Stowmarket |

Southend
Norwich

Chelmsforad

Bury
Scouthend
Southend

Southend

Cheimgford




o

HOME TOWN

Willesden Lane
Fakenham
Kelvedon

Sudbury

Stovmarket

Bury

Canvey Islend

Beccles

Potters Bar
Stowmarket

Hadleigh
Benfleet
Benf'leet

Latchingdon

Tiptree
Norwich
Wickford
Nexrvwich
Benf'leet

Freckenham

Basildon
London
Basildon
Sudbury

Benf'leet

Stowmarket

Hazlemere

Rayleigh

Harold Hill
Stowmarket

Benf'leet

Bromley

A. Bloomfield Stanway

NO  RIDER

G5 T. Straight
96 J. Green

97 1. rambert
98 P. Moyes

99 E. Pooley

| 00 Hde Reeve
101 C. Pellin
102 R. Cook

103 T. Charlton
10 A, Copping
105 N, Tilbury
106  P. English
107 J. English
108 M. Read
109 B. Dobson
110 D. lewis
111 T. Martin
192 N. Waltham
“13 G. Argent
14 P. Gammon
15 I. Williams
146 P. Rickner
17 T. Woollett
118 B. Game
19 J. Anderson
120 Se. Wheaton
RESERVES

261 5 Breen
262 8. Gleeson
263 P.J., Orr
264  A. Willis
265 C. Barton
266 A

267 R. Lincoln
268

269 ' A. Stedman

Colchester

MACHINE & C.C.

Bultaco 250
Honda 250
Maico 250
Honda 250
Honda 250
Honda 250
Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250
Honda 250 .
Yamzha 250
Maico 250
Honda 250
Kawasaki 250
Maico 250
Honda 250
Maico 250
Suzuki 250
Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250
Honda 250
Kawasaki 250

- Yamaha 250

Husgvarna 250
Kawasaki 250
KTM 250
Yamaha 250

Suzuki 250
KTM 246
Maico 250
Honda 250
Yamaha 250

Yamaha 250
Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250

CLUB

Ilford;“
Norwich

Halstead

Sudbury
Stowmarket
Noxrvich
Aveley
Helstead
Halstead

Stowmarket

Halstead
Southend
Southend
Southend
Halstead
Norwich
Chelmsford
Diss
Southend
Bury
southend
Southenad
Southend
Halstead
Southend
Diss

Diss

Essex Enduro

Ilford
<towmarket
sSouthend

Nomwich |
Castle
Castle

(e

- G. Glasscoclk

OVER 250 C,C.

RTDER HOME TOWN
- M. Wiggett Clacton

K. Bowmes Copford

J. Patey Marks Tey

K. Brovm Colchester

T. Levoi Polstead

G. Lonergan Colchester

A. Pelham Leavenhesth

D. Howe Colchester

P, %¥hiting Hersea

K. Warner Harlow

P. Aldridge Halesvorth

K. Barker Dovercourt

T. FPrancis Halesworth

Bishops S'fd

Il Pooley Stowmarket
Cs Chapman Hatfield H'th.
Se Malley Tpswich
A, Dowdle Ipsviich
B, Harber Romford
P, Domain Breintree
D. Miller Al dham
"R. Wood Colchestar
T. Thormpson Colchester
A. Brown Colchester
A, Birkumshgu Rayleigh
M. Fu.iler - Benf'leet
K. Elliott Stevenage
M. Darnell Grays
D. Ward - Halstead
K. Forsdyke Dagenham
I. Borrett Ipswich
D. Benstead Cambridge
Bs White Wivenhoe
R. Ellesley Colchester
D. Blackman Manningtree
N. -Adams Stanton
-R. - illiams -: Rochford
K. Bishop N. Walsham

MACHINE & C.C.

Yamaha 465
Maico 4,0
Yamaha 24,00
Yamaha 200
Yamaha 400
Maico 490
Maico 440
Montesa 1)
KTM 420
Huzqvarma 2,20
¥aico 44,0
KTM 420
Yamaha 400
Maico 490

CZ 360

Honda L50
Maico 440
Maico 440
Jultaco 570
Kawasaki 420
K¥aico 42,0
Maico 440
Husgvarna 390
Maico LLO
Maico 490
Honda 450
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 465
Husqvarna 412
Yamaha /65
Meico 44,0
XTM 465
Husqvarna 360
Maico K40
Bultaco 370
Yamaha 465
lMaico 440
Maico 490

CLUB

- Castle

Castle
Castle
Castle
Cagtle
Castle
Castle
Castle -
Castle
Chelmsford
Noxwich
Iriangle -
Lowestoft
Halstead
Stovmarket
Halstead
Priangle
Triangie
Cnelmsford
Haistead
Castle
Cestle
Castle

. Castle

Southend
Southend
Bury

Southend
Halstead

Southend

Triangle
Noxrwich
Castle

- Castle

Castle
Diss
Southend
Norwich
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161 .

162
163

164

165
4166
167
168
169
170
171
172
175
174
115
176
g o7
178
179
180
184
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
130
91

T92 -

193
194
195
166
197

RIDER

N.
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Archer
Cross
Cox

Low
Baird
Smi th
Smith
Brown
Bullock
Brace
Cotton
Hooper
Gooch
Craven
Kemp
Jeston
HMelson
Keyton
Avery
De'ath
Smith
Southgate
Oliver
Smith
Fairbaim
Ackland
Balch
Rance
Rance
Vhite
PascO
Lindup
Ellis
Vihitehead
Hart
Morris
Collins
Pettitt
Smith

HOME TOWN

Tiptree
Manor Park
Braintree
Corringham
Praintree
Bury

Bury
Haverhill
Hullbridge
Saffron Waldon
Chelmsford
Canterbury
Lowestoft
Lowestodt
Bury

Iondon
Hornchurch
Bury
Romford

Gt. Leighs
Chelmsford
Tpswich
Peterborough
Stovmarket
Basildon
Thundersley
Chelmsford
London
London
Lovestoft
Leigh on Sea
Tunbridge Wells
Stanford le Hope
Grays
Grantham
Ongax
Sandwich
Nevmarket
Stevenage

MACHINE & C,.C.

Suzuki 420
Maico 490
Maico 44,0
Yamaha 400
Maico 440
Maico 440
KTM 420
Maico 490
KTM 420
Yamaha 465
Kawasaki 420
KTM 420
Naico 490
Maico 490
Honda 450
Kawasalki 420
Maico 400
Maico 440
Kavasaki 420
CzZ 400

KT 420
KTM 400
Maico 40
Maico 490
Maico 400
Honda 450
Maico 440
Suzuki 420
Suzuki 420
Maico 440
Yamaha 465
Yamaha 400
Suzuki 465
Yamaha 465
MEM 2,90
KTM 495
Maico 440
Maico 490
Yamaha 465

CLUB

Castle

Chelmsford

Halstead
Scuthend
Halstead
Bury

Bury
Hzlstead
Southend

Chelmsford

Southend
Iiford
Diss
Lowestof't
Bury
Southend
Chelmsford
Bury
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Braintree-
Trisngle
Buxy
Woodbridge
Southend
Southend
Chelmsford
Scuthend
Southend
Iowestoft
Southend
Stourbourne
Soutliend
Southend
Stourbourne
Aveley
Diss

Bury
Southend

(
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i
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HOME TOWN

Crawley

Hevdebourck Upminster
Stubbards Benfleet

L
NO RIDER
188 A. Burris
199 P.
200 D.
 RESERVES
251 Vo Williams
252 S, Tarley
253 P, Yarnalil
254, G. Game
255 N. Kemp
256 K. Soall
257 R. White
258 G. Watts
204 K. Manning
202 P. Salmon
203 P. Stone
20L. I. Paton
205 M. French
206 C. Ventress
207 G. Calver
208 S. Howlett
209 I. Harber
210 D. Laveridge
Due to the

@ een cancelled,
non-starters.

Rainhaom
Mitcham
Nerwich
Sudbury
Colchester
Lexden
Sudbury
Colchester

FOURSTROKES

Hadleigh
Haverhill
Brentwood
Brentwood
Berking
Redhill
Rowhedge
Haddiscoe
Romford
Feltwell

MACHINE & C.C.

Yamahsa 465
Maico 490
Montesa 414

Yamaha 465
KM 420
Maico 440
Honda 450
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 400
Honda 450
Yamaha 400

CCM 580
CCM 580
CCY¥ 50O
CCM 500
CCM 500
Honda 489
CCM 580
CCl 500
CCM 580
CCH 500

CLUB

" Chelmsford

Southend
Southend

LIfond. = »
Southend
Norwich
Halstead
Castle
Castle
Halstead
Castle

E & S Border
" Nevmerket

Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Southend
Sudbury
Castle
Norwich
Chelmsford
Bury »

fourstroke entry being so small the fourstroke races have

They will now ride in the h
Will all fourstroke
to ascertain which races you are to

ride in,

eats in the place of
riders please report to the secretary




10,
(I

12,

14
15

1
18

SIDECARS
~ LIDER " HOME_TOWN
T. Girling/ Copford
Thomas Mersea
P. Miller/ Colchester
.8, Lewis/ Stanway
Co Bur ton =%
G. Cotterell/ Dovmham Market
G. Cotterell Downham }Matked
R. Humphreys/ Woodley

Chapman o odley
Williams/ Reading

Thacker Reading
Gane/ Ascot
Hollister Buckleberry
Schadek/  Clacton
Schadek Lexden
Todd/ Stanway
Todd Stanway
Cox/ Upminster
Spencer Aveley
Kinnard/  Sudbury
Kinnard Sudbury
Crisp/ Ipswich
Pugh '

Helm/ Billericay
- Denison Wickford

Champness/ Stanford le Hope

. Horksey Stanford le Hope

Thacker/ Reading
Newport Reading
Bradley/ Ipswich
Lillingstone Ipswich
Lanham/ Ipswich
Sayer Ipswich

MACHINE & C.C.

Norton Wasp 920

Noxrton Wasp

Norton Wasp 920
Norton Wasp 920
SWC Wasp 920

Norton Wasp 920

Norton Wasp 750
Norton Wasp 920
YAM Wasp 750

Weslake 750

Norton Wasp 920
Norton Wasp 920
Yameha Wasp 650

Sportsworld
Wasp 920

‘Hagon Yamaha 850

Norton Waps 850

CLUB

| Castle EXa
Caslte EX.
Castlé
Norwich EX,
Bury X
HalsteadEX,
Diss EX.
Castle
Castle
ES5A
Sudbury
Triangle

‘ Chelmsofrd
vSoﬁthend
Diss
Tpswich
Triangle

Fe

ORDER QF EVENTS,
Workers' Race immediately after practice, 4 laps
Race 1 Juniors up to 250 cc
| . i Heat -

! 2 Junicrs up to 250 cec. Heat 2 t izpz
| 3 Experts motocross 1st leg 6 laP
\; L Jun%ors over 250 cc. Heat 1 4 léps
| 5 Junlo?s_over 250 cc. Heat 2 h‘lgp:

6 E/S Sldecar.Qhampionship 18t leg 15 mﬁns + 21‘
| { Junior.up t6 250.cc. Final & laps '
, 8 Junior over 250 ce. Final 61 i
~!? 9 Expert motocross 2nd leg 6 12§:

‘ INTERVAL 15 minutes;
{ 10 Junior up to 250 cc. consolati-on
i 4 on race X
11 Junior over 250 cec. consolation race i 1§ps
v 12J?ﬁar&mmdFuml 6lh£8
1 13 E/C Sidecar championshi :
is) _ 2na ] :
' 14 Solo Allcomers Heatlfg 151mlns )
15 Solc Allcomers Heat 2 4 lajps
16 Solo Allcomers Heat 3 laps
| 17 Soloc Allcomers Heat 1 t lapS
< 18 Selo Allcomers Heat 5 ' A 1252
19 Sidecar invitation (Subject to enou i
1 t
20 Solo Allcomers Finsl = lme)- t}i;g:

€',  Gmshow your appreciation by leavi

Sherviood and the Bunnable llarks Tey Point to
mist also thank the St, John!

service they provide for us,
not take place,

this meeting poswible.

Lastly the C.C.M.C.C.

1d ovmer first allowed us to use i

). Besides thanking Mr.
Point Committee, we
s Ambluance Brigade for the excellent

without their support th.s meeting could

thank everyone who helped to make
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10,

Torkers Race

A2 2\ sty 1326 5 M\ ¢ LS5

Iance 1. Junior up to 250 cc. Heat 1.

1. S. Farthing 61.

L3, X, Daines 63.
L5. K. May 65,
L7. S. Ledger 67
.9, W, Miller 69,
51 . R. viddowson 7’1 .
53. K. Keable {3
5. C. Taylor Ty
BT Gy Butler 11
G, Co Volkert 75.

ist 20 to the final,

2od 2 W\ 5100 2103 Al

Lo L

41 ?j 1 zﬁ 12

mnce 2, Junior up to

42. C. Lockett
L, M. Edwards
L6, S, Godéard
45, M, Sowter
| - 50, I. Drake
2. C, Waxrd
54. S. Siddall
56, I, Hunter
G, E. Reed
60. M. Crick

62.
6l
66,
68.
70.
724
5T
76.
78.
80.

iat 20 to the final

SO
C.
M,
Eo
M,
K.
K.
N,
Ko
Q.

Smith 3.
Edwards 83.
Iynskey 85.
Salmon  87.
Stock 89.

Marshall 9.
Edgson 9.

Rerp 954
Kyle 97

Clifton 99,

250cc, Heat 2

e
Ao
Ge
Js
R.

:I: ®
Ge

Jg!- -

Lane 82,
Zeller 8y
Lazzari 86,

#Hilson 88,
st. Clairgg,

924
Hendry o,
Kemp G6 o
Taylor g8,
Last 100.

Ay TR

P
fue
D.
C.
D.
D.

X
L

T,
L.
Eo

f 1
Je
A
.
e

Jos

R.
Je
P.
k,

Trower 10,
Cable 1034
Cullen 105,
James 107 s
Ingram 109.
Tate 141 e

Allen 1155
Straight 115,
Lambert 117
FPooley 119.

Taylor 102.
Revett 104,
A1len 106,
Jennings 108,
Maisey 110,

Gotrell 112, M
ShOI't | 1}4-0
Green 116.
ioyes -118.
Reeve 120,

Ro‘

Iie

r.
M.
D.

iy
i le

P.

F.

Do

-~
o

L. laps

L. laps

C. Pellin
T. Charltcn
N, Tilbury
Jo. English
5. Dobson

T . Martin

G. Argent
T, ¥Williams
T, *ioollett
J. Anderson

L. laps

Cook
Copping
English
kead
Lewis
Waltham
Gamaon
Rickher
Game

Wheaton.

17

Race 3. Expert motocross 1st leg.

1 C
o g

e R
4“+o Ao
S% La

19

TR W

Race

o \'."l 21 o

109,99 sl o6l 1093

et e

$S M 5106 827478 18TF 196D 2067

g B T S

123,
125,
127
129.
131,
133
135.
130
’:39.

18t 20 to the final.

C (@13 B 5202 f63 51T
1232200 5 Fa7S 5 2T 15T 7 2

Throvwer
Yallop
Miller

Howwe 12: Ka
Prentice 13. C.
Mayes 14+ R,

Cottrell 1 1 P

W19 518 613 7 3L 8

Aspinell
Llummer
Jarvis
Parker

Wiggett
Patey

G E

Pelham
Thiting
. Aldridge
Francis
Pooley
Muliey
Harber

B
L]

oo

o o

tH =W gHd

D
La
Ao
K
D.
I.
B
D.

Re

N.

Junior-over 250 cc. Heat 1

Niller 164 .

Thompson 463, k

Tirkumshai 65,
Elliott ~167.
Jard © 169,

EOI‘I‘et‘t l.i ?1 e

Thite 173
Blackmen 175.
Williams 4177,

Archer 179

Baixrd
Dullock 187.
Cotton
Gooch

tielson

6 l&pSo

Clarke .
Nicoll

Clark
Nunn

L]- laPSQ

T,
G.
Se
C.
N,
K.
D.
P.
D.
P.

Oliver
Fairbaim
Balch

Rance
Pascoe
Zllis

Hart
Collins
Smith
Hevdebourck

Iy 37137 T T 127 10133
0381395161 20( 7T




—

Junior over 250 cc. Heat 2, L laps

122. K. Bownes 142, R. Wood 162, A. Low 182, N. - Smith
124. M, Brown 14h. A. Brown  16l. M. Smith 184, G. Acklang
126. G. Lonergan 146, Mo Fuller 166. P. Brown 186. R. Rance
128. D. Howe . 148, M. Darnell 168, G. Brace 188, J.: White _
130. K. Warner »150. It Forsdykeq70. A+ Hooper 190, K,~Lindup.
132, K. Barker 1524 . Benstead172, p. Craven 192. D. ¥hitehead
P8l B GlasecockISA R, Ellesley174. T. Weston 194. K. Forris ,
138. C. Chapman . 156, N, adams 176, V. Keyton 196. C. Pettitt
138. A. Dowdle 158. K. Bishop 178. D, De‘tath 198. A. Furris
140. P. Domain 460, D. Cross 180, J. Southgate 200, D, Stubbards

18t 20 to the final,

13 219 52 1A= 612 Ry s oy g2k 1020

11_*_“_,12#___“ 1_3_-_____114_ 15 16 17 18

e 15 19

Eastem Centre Sidecar Championship 1st leg 15 mins + 2 iaps

T

¢

Girling/P, Thomas

v I% 11+ L Cox/B. Spencer

2. P. Miller /a, Greenhorn 4o, g, Kinnard/D, Kinnard

S A=Y B R Brdss /e Pugh

Lo Gy Cottere{%éc Cotterrellqy, ., Helm/J. Denison

O« R. Humpries/p, Chapman 12+ T. Champness/R. Horksey

6. M, Williams/C. Thacker 16, R, Thacker/S. Newport

7« 1. Game/K., Hollister 17. P, Bradley/P. Lillingstone
8. 18. M. Lanham/R. Sayer

> P 8 Schadek/R Schadek 19 M, 'F’enfold/N J(a].’l:f’o]_tfi

0. D. Todd/M. Todd

Etherington/J, Bruce.

% ; 5443_5_1__?:6117_6_8_24 P ol

1"-’:}'_2

20 2B\ -

(el

13

Race 7. Junior up to 250 ce. Final 6. laps.

The 18t 16 go forward to the Juanior Grand Final,

1 \@\ 225(31_&4__% s M 6. 7. 6Rsley _Q_‘]_mlog_
11_,,3121,,__(;»13611433_ 15.6) 16 2%

Race 8, Junior over 250 cc. Final

6. laps.

The 1st 16 go forward to the Junior Grand Final,

1AS 22 \Fe3V2L ,\4L 5 (36 250 7172817 9131_10\C\‘L
11 l‘&-?.zZOQ 132801,202 15V31 16 W&l

Race 9. Expert motocross 2nd leg 6. laps.
1. C. Watts 6., P. Smith 11+ M. Aspinell 16. 4’~. c;arﬁ
2. T. Avery /7. Co Howe 12, K, Pium@er 1;. éolgim;k

3. R. Thrower 8. M, Prentice 13. C. Jarvis 105 By Nuif

Lo A. Yallop 9. J. Mayes 14. Rs Parker 19. Se 1

5 jiler 10. D, Cottrell 15. S. Finch
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INTERVAL 15 Minutes.
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Race {0, Junior up to 250 cc. Consolation Race,
All riders who did not'rggfh 1 50¢

148 2 8% 5 ZeSAn, A0 47

L. laps

Bl;%y’__ 9 SZ1o\F i'{
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Junior over 250 cc. Consolation Race,
411l riders who did not reach the over 250 ce. final.

1163, 2150 5 lby 1160 5138 ¢ (83

l!-o laps
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{{ Race 12, Junior Grand Final, 6. laps (
i ,
! 4st. 16 up to 250 cc. juniors, . . S
13t 16 over 250 cq. Jjuniors,
il , :
F P - 152136194~ {F2~6b-122-|3L- (92 -19/ |
f{ Race 13. _Eastern Centré Sidecar Cahmpionship 2nd leg 15 mins . 2 laps.
. J
'E 1< T. Girling/P, Thomas 11+ L. Cox/B. Spencer },
 ¢. P. Miller/A. Greenhom 12+ S. Kinnard/D. Kinnard i
: .:' 13. R. CI‘iSp/P. Pu-gl'l
- 4o G. Cotterell/G. Cotterell 14 C. Helm/J. Denison
- 5. R. Bumpries/P, Chapman 15. T. Champness/R. Horksey
- 6. M. Williams/C. Thacker 16. R. Thacker/S. Newport ¢
7. M. Geme/K. Hollister 17. P. Bradley/P. Lillingstone ¢
- B, 18. M. Lenham/R. Sayer |
| 2« D. Schadek/R. Schadek 19. li. PEnfold/N., Penfold 1
10.D. Todd/M., Todd 20, D. Etherington/J. Bruch |
i
32 b s L) s 19 72\ slé o9 1o
|
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Race 14. Solo allcomers Heat 1 L. laps.
1. C. Watts 47. S. Ledger 122. K. Bownes 132, K. Barker
2. Ts Avery 48. M. Sowter 123, J. Patey 133. T. Francis
3. R. Thrower 49, =+, Miller 124..M. Brown 134, G. Glasscock:
4o Ao Yallop 50. I. Drake 125.- T. Levoi 135. M. Pooley |
41. S. Fathing 52. R. Widdowson126, G. Lonergan 136. C. Chapman
42. C. Lockett 53, K., Keable 427. A. Pelham 137. S. Mulley
L3. XK. Baines 54, S. Siddall 128, D. Howe .
4y M. Edwards 55. C. Taylor 129, P. Whiting
45. K. May 56. I. Hunter 130. K. Warner
46.S, Goddard 421, M, Wiggett 131, P. Aldridge
1 VoMU sRE L 2 52026 e 703 6 Q_-g
Race 15. Solo allcomers Heat 2
5. I. Miller 63, C. Edwards 73, K. Bdgson 147 K. Elliott
6. P. Smith 64, A. Zeller 138, . Towdle 148, M. Darmell
7. C, Howe 65. M, Lyndkry 439, B, Harber 149. D. Ward
8. M, Prenticeb6, G. Lazzeri 1.0, P. Domain 150. K. Forsdyke
57¢.Ce Butler 67, 4. Salmon 141 D, Millex 151« I. Borrett
58 E. Reed 68. J. Wilson 142, R. Vood 1524 D,. Benstead
59. C. Volkert 69. M. Stock 143, T. Thompson
60. M. Crick 70. R. St Clair 44, &4, Frowm
61, S. tmith 71, K. Marshall 445. ;. Bircumshaw
62, S. Lane  72. 146, 1, Fuller

1 s_ 2\S 23 60 , LS| 5_@3_ 6“233_ 7_61_ 8_]1_b
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lace 16 Solo Allcomers Heat 3 Yo A= SRR e R e SR T AR
/ : » . - o pS ) S
] . ) : « K. Nicoll o M. Walth o B o e ti
9. J. Mayes 80. A. Last 153. B. ‘Yhite 163, M. Baird : 1%- o lfo i A e 189y X Rénc§ o Pe? e
10. D. Cottrell8y, P. Trower 154, R. Ellesley 16k. M. Smith - o . A GaoktEen [ols be Smoms 4y By B
L j S ' oy ik e Rl | 19. S. Nunn 114. P. Gammon 188, J. ¥hite 198. A. Burris
1ht o popinellf2. I. Taylor  155. D, Dlackmen 165, 'S. Smith 20, 115, I. Villians 189, N. Pascoe 199, P, Hevaebourck
12. Ko leml’ier 85. A’ Cable 156¢ No Adams '1 66. Fo BI‘OWI). . 6 ‘p I - . : = " T T % l
: s i0b. P, English 146, P. Rickner 190. K. Lindup 200, D. Stubbards
/L. I. Hendry 84. J. Revett 157. R. Williams 167. G. Bullock : 5 _ A | |
N. I . . 5 107e Jo English 117, T. Woollett 199. R. Ellis
;Z. Go ;ECHXP gg. D. CIléL_len 168 K. Dishop 168, G. Erace - ' ; 4108, M. Read 148, B, Coms 192. D. Whitehced
5 ¢ ARl « Ao Allen = 159, N, ircher | a 2 R L L e il =
- , : 10S. L. Iobson 449, J. Lnderson 193, D. Hart
11 K‘ e 9t T Jame§  160' s Orosis ' | 110. D, Lewis 120+ Ss ¥hneaton 194, K. Morris
78. A. Taylor 88. R. Jemnings 161. C. Cox 141+ T. Martin 485 g Zalch 195, P. Collims
79. Oo Clifton 89. ])° Ingra]’n 'i 62. .{“L. IOVJ' . 7e ; ('(( L} a : ; . o DO | ® o 1
Ny
T LS 5%, 1L | 15t 13 2 A\ A s2e0Nd s \aL
135 263519016 5(ps5 6 887168 6 |S | |
- . | s |
ﬁL‘ Rzce 19. Sidecar Invitation. (Time permitting) 4o laps
Kace 17. Solo Allcomers Heat Ao L. laps !
3 | | 1o To Girling/P. Thomas 11. L. Cox/B. Spencer
13« C. Jarvis 95. T. Straight 104, 4. Copping 176, V. XKeyton 2. P. Miller/A. Greenhorn 12+ S. Kinnard/D. Kinnard
14. R. Parker .96, J. Green - 105, N, Tilbury 477, S. ivery 3. 13. R. Crisp/P. Pugh
15. 8. Finch 7. I. Lambert 469, J. Cotton 478, D. De'ath be G Cotte?e%>(G Cotterell 14. C. Helm/J, Denison
zéoﬂﬁJ_C}&rk 93. P. Moyes 170. L. Hooper 179, J. Smith 5. Be ﬁgmp?les P. Chapmnn b e Champness/R. Horksey
ZQ.K. Maisey 99. E. Pooley 474, S. Gooch 180, J. Southgnte 6. y. Williams/C. ?hacker 16. R. Thacker/S. Néwp?rt
21. I; ate 100. R. Reeve 172, P, Craven 181, T. Oliver | 7. M. Game/K. Hollister 17. P. Bradley/P. Lalllngstone
-2+ J. Gatrell 104, @, Pellin 173. T. Kemp 182, N. "nith 8. 18, M. Lanham/R. Sayer
3. S. Allen 400. R. C k C P e , a3 TG 9+ D. Schadek/R. Schadek 19. M. Penfold/N. Penfold :
R, Short e Ito LOO 174« T. Weston 183, G. Fairbairm ‘ ! = |
%&' o TO 4j03. T. Charlton 175, M., Melson 184. & Ackland %%f D. Todd/M.Todd 20. D. Etherington/J. Bruce
PP ¢ s L ! \

—
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!' Race 20. Solo f£llcomers Final 4. laps

{ ‘ 4 1S 2 ek,




z] SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS.

) B — = e g DR P gl i Ll o o g

Verry Miller

lLassenger: Ray Parfitt/Andy Greenhorn . . 49""2‘ ‘:-‘5? +'
. Gary Cotterell .
Iassenger: Grant Cotterell . Ih -Hi-*sq%
i loy Humpries ~ ‘i
.t Fassenger: P. Chapman 21 4|'|D$L|J
| toy Barton
«| | Passenger: Wally Whale 28
i’
' Norman Gale

| { cassenger: Kev Hollister | 27 -f"lg?é’i)

% Paul Beasley
t! Passenger: Martin Wiggins 26

{1
by '
L } Steve Lewis
\  FPassenger:Chris Burton | 25

{[: Martin Willioms

.. Passenger: Chris Thacker 20
b

| l FOINTS LHE AWARDED AS FOILIOWS:
w 1st 15
Vi 2nd | 12
) 3rd 10

' Lth 8

= 5th 6

' 6th 5
| 7th Ly

. 8th 3

. 9th 2

10th 14




" PAUL OSBORNE
~ MOTORCYCLES

Back-up Spares at all Eastern Centre
and East Anglian Schoolboy Meetings

FOR THE VERY BEST DEAL
GASH, FINANCE OR PART-EXCHANGE
RING US FIRST

Vast Range of Clothing, Spares and
Accessories always in stock

HUSQVARNA, SUZUKI, MAICO, CAGIVA,
HONDA, YAMAHA

all latest models available

o7 HIGH STREET, HALSTEAD
ESSEX

TELEPHONE: 078747 2106




